206/19/02	5-2002	
Form PTO-1595 REI	<b>687</b> 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks:	Please record the attached o	nginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	Name: CHOPP Co	of receiving party(ies) tual Properties and Technomputer Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Collateral	Streat Address:	2255 Araby Drive
Execution Date: June 12, 2002		gs State: CA Zip:92264
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🖫 Yes 🔼 No
A. Patent Application No.(\$)  Additional numbers at		,484.262 ,707,781 ,438,680
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
Name: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LI.P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) <u>\$120.00</u>
Internal Address: Rita M. Haeusler, Esq.	Enclosed	
internal Addition	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 S. Grand Avenue	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Suite 3600  City:Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-34	42 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.		
Distance M. Harris I. Par. Dawkson / 1976	10 -5/1 ( _	June 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0703** 

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

Secured Party Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP hereby releases the collateral subject to the UCC-1 Financing Statement executed May 23, 1997 and recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 1997 as instrument no. 100518835A.

Name of Debtors:

Intellectual Properties and Technology, Inc.

**ChoPP** Computer Corporation

Address of Debtors:

2255 Araby Drive, Palm Springs, California 92264

Name of Secured Party:

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Address of Secured Party: 350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3600, Los Angeles,

California 90071

**Date of Recordation:** 

June 6, 1997

**Instrument No.:** 

100518835A

Reel/Frame:

8545/0290

The following is a description of the items of collateral released by HH&R:

Patent No. 4.484,262 Patent No. 4,707,781 Patent No. 5,438,680

Dated: June 14, 2002

Signature of Secured Party:

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

Rita M. Haeusler

Partner

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

**PATENT** REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0704